PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI682469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Charcoal Companion Limited	10/18/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	pany Name: Union Square Limited			
Street Address:	street Address: 12/f, 1208 Mirror Tower, 61 Mody Road			
Internal Address:	Tsim Sha Tsui East			
City:	Kowloon			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10971580
Application Number:	29328534
Application Number:	12699807
Application Number:	29357202
Application Number:	29357205
Application Number:	29358274
Application Number:	29369164
Application Number:	29369165
Application Number:	29383300
Application Number:	13346653
Application Number:	29398905
Application Number:	29397572
Application Number:	29399765
Application Number:	29400414
Application Number:	29400962
Application Number:	29406351
Application Number:	29400418
Application Number:	29398864
Application Number:	29400419
Application Number:	29398870

PATENT REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0179

508911034

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854873
Application Number:	13865630
Application Number:	29468382
Application Number:	29460654
Application Number:	29461560
Application Number:	29471218
Application Number:	29465584
Application Number:	29465598
Application Number:	29482561
Application Number:	29518729
Application Number:	29588877
Application Number:	15217928
Application Number:	29533662
Application Number:	29571559
Application Number:	29571563
Application Number:	29586427
Application Number:	29586430
Application Number:	29586434
Application Number:	29586435
Application Number:	16123919
Application Number:	29609327
Application Number:	29609331
Application Number:	29608940
Application Number:	29608947
Application Number:	29608953
Application Number:	29608961
Application Number:	29611790
Application Number:	29611791
Application Number:	29611792
Application Number:	29611794
Application Number:	29611795
Application Number:	29632048
Application Number:	29627549
Application Number:	29657691
Application Number:	29657692
Application Number:	29657693
Application Number:	29657694
Application Number:	29659275

PATENT REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0180

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29881983
Application Number:	18793571
Application Number:	29945450
Application Number:	29903952
Application Number:	29928487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108362595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108328700
Email: bsb@bsbllp.com
Correspondent Name: Donald L. Beeson
Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D3455-700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine McClain
SIGNATURE:	Katherine McClain
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=2024 CCL-USL_Patent Assignment US_with Attachment_Signed#page1.tiff source=2024 CCL-USL_Patent Assignment US_with Attachment_Signed#page2.tiff source=2024 CCL-USL_Patent Assignment US_with Attachment_Signed#page3.tiff source=2024 CCL-USL_Patent Assignment US_with Attachment_Signed#page4.tiff source=2024 CCL-USL_Patent Assignment US_with Attachment_Signed#page5.tiff source=2024 CCL-USL_Patent Assignment US_with Attachment_Signed#page6.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0181 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(United States)

Assignor: Charcoal Companion Limited

Assignee: Union Square Limited

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the undersigned, Charcoal Companion Limited, a Hong Kong company, having a place

of business at Rm. 1402 3 Connaught Commercial Building, 185 Wan Chai Road, Wan

Chai, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Union

Square Limited, a Hong Kong company, having a place of business at 12/f, 1208 Mirror

Tower, 61 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign

countries, in and to the inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. Patents and Patent

Applications identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto (collectively the "Patents and Patent

Applications"), and in and to said Patents and Patent Applications and all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for said inventions which

have been or shall be filed in the United States or any other country or region, and all

priority rights and priority claims pertaining thereto; and in and to all original, reissued and

other patents and certificates of inventions which have been or shall be issued in the

United States or any other countries or regions for said inventions, including the right to

sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing and to retain all

proceeds resulting from such suits.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT

REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0182

When requested, and without further consideration from or charge to Assignee, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will execute such further instruments and documents as may be necessary to perfect title in the Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Charcoal Companion Limited

Ву:

Wayne Margolin, Managing Director

Dd 18, 2024

Date:

ACCEPTED:

Union Square Limited

By:

Wayne Margolin, Managing Director

Date: 00+18, 2024

ATTACHMENT—4 Pages

SCHEDULE A CCL-USL U.S. Patent Assignment

	CCL-USL U.S. Faterit Assignment							
Attorney Ref	Title	Country	FilingDate	App Num	PatentNum	IssueDate	Status	
D3455- 004.B	COOKING UTENSIL WITH FLAVORING INFUSER	United States	10/21/2004	10/971,580	7879381	2/1/2011	Issued	
D3455- 053.D-A	FAN MOTOR HOUSING FOR BARBEQUE BLOWER ATTACHMENT	United States	11/25/2008	29/328,534	D629,096	12/14/2010	Issued	
D3455- 056.B	SMOKER BOX FOR HOLDING FOOD FLAVORING WOOD CHIPS OR THE LIKE	United States	2/3/2010	12/699,807	8997639	4/7/2015	Issued	
D3455- 061.D	MULTI-PROBE COOKING THERMOMETER DISPLAY UNIT	United States	3/9/2010	29/357,202	D653,130	1/31/2012	Issued	
D3455- 062.D	MEAT DONENESS MARKER	United States	3/9/2010	29/357,205	D644,869	9/13/2011	Issued	
D3455- 063.D	GRILL PAN	United States	3/24/2010	29/358,274	D635,825	4/12/2011	Issued	
D3455- 066.D	ROASTING UTENSIL WITH LIQUID INFUSERS	United States	9/2/2010	29/369,164	D639,601	6/14/2011	Issued	
D3455- 067.D	BARBECUE GRILL HUMIDIFIER	United States	9/2/2010	29/369,165	D651,457	1/3/2012	Issued	
D3455- 068.D	BARBEQUE SKEWER	United States	1/14/2011	29/383,300	D693,654	11/19/2013	Issued	
D3455- 069.B	COOKING UTENSIL WITH FLAVORING INFUSER	United States	1/9/2012	13/346,653	9560937	2/7/2017	Issued	
D3455- 070.D	COMBINATION SKEWERED FOOD RACK AND WARMING TRAY	United States	8/5/2011	29/398,905	D658,441	5/1/2012	Issued	
D3455- 071.D	SKEWER SERVING RACK	United States	7/18/2011	29/397,572	D658,015	4/24/2012	Issued	

PATENT REEL: 069890 FRAME: 0184

D0.455		L locks1	I	I	I		
D3455-	MEAT CLAW	United	8/18/2011	29/399,765	D663,171	7/10/2012	Issued
072.D		States					
D3455-	GRILL OILER	United	8/26/2011	29/400,414	D674,671	1/22/2013	Issued
073.D		States					
D3455-	GRILL LIGHT	United	9/2/2011	29/400,962	D684,284	6/11/2013	Issued
074.D	DADDEOUE OMOKED	States					
D3455-	BARBECUE SMOKER	United	11/11/2011	29/406,351	D679,133	4/2/2013	Issued
075.D	BOX	States					
D3455-	GARLIC ROASTER	United	8/26/2011	29/400,418	D659,461	5/15/2012	Issued
076.D D3455-		States					
	GRILL PAN	United	8/5/2011	29/398,864	D658,942	5/8/2012	Issued
077.D D3455-		States					
	RIB RACK	United States	8/26/2011	29/400,419	D658,939	5/8/2012	Issued
078.D D3455-	BARBECUE GRILL	United					
	CLIP		8/5/2011	29/398,870	D682,080	5/14/2013	Issued
080.D		States					
D3455-	SMOKER BOX WITH	United					
081.B	INTEGRATED	States	4/1/2013	13/854,873	9867383	1/16/2018	Issued
	HUMIDIFIER						
D3455-	PORTABLE BAKING	United	4/18/2013	13/865,630	9016191	4/28/2015	Issued
082.B	OVEN	States	4/10/2010	10/000,000	0010101		looded
D3455-	GRILL BRUSH	United	9/30/2013	29/468,382	D751,297	3/15/2016	Issued
084.D	011122 3110011	States	0,00,2020	20/ 100,002	2,01,20,	0, 10, 2010	100000
D3455-	CHICKEN WING RACK	United	7/12/2013	29/460,654	D722,250	2/10/2015	Issued
088.D	ormental transfer	States	,,12,2010	20/ 100,00 1	3,22,200		loodou
D3455-	BACON HOLDER	United	7/24/2013	29/461,560	D707,076	6/17/2014	Issued
089.D		States	772 172010	20, 101,000	2707,070	0,1,,201	loodod
D3455-	BARBECUE SMOKER	United	10/29/2013	29/471,218	D747,922	1/26/2016	Issued
090.D	ВОХ	States	10,20,2010	20/ 1/ 1/210	37.7,022	1,20,2010	100000
D3455-	GRILL BRUSH	United	8/29/2013	29/465,584	D742,121	11/3/2015	Issued
091A-D	011122 3110011	States	3,23,2323	20/ 100,00 1	57 12,121	11,0,2010	150404
D3455-	GRILL BRUSH	United	8/29/2013	29/465,598	D700,438	3/4/2014	Issued
091B-D		States	5,25,2525			0/4/2014	1.50404
D3455-	PORTABLE PIZZA	United	2/19/2014	29/482,561	D730,105	5/26/2015	lssued
095.D	OVEN	States	10, 2014		2,00,100	5, 25, 2010	
D3455-	PIZZA STONE LIFTER	United	2/26/2015	29/518,729	D779,895	2/28/2017	Issued
096.D		States	2, 23, 2010	20,010,,20	2770,000		
D3455-	PIZZA STONE LIFTER	United	12/23/2016	29/588,877	D790,293	6/27/2017	Issued
096.D1		States					
	PIZZA OVEN						
D3455-		United	7/22/2016	15/217 020	10000000	3/26/2010	leguad
097.B		States	7/22/2016	15/217,928	10238236	3/26/2019	issued
	KETTLE BARBECUE						
	•						

	1					
PIZZA OVEN	United States	7/20/2015	29/533,662	D807,108	1/9/2018	Issued
MEAT CLAW	United States	7/19/2016	29/571,559	D801,131	10/31/2017	Issued
UTENSIL HANDLE	United States	7/19/2016	29/571,563	D808,715	1/30/2018	Issued
INSECT CONTROL WRISTBAND	United States	12/2/2016	29/586,427	D809,088	1/30/2018	Issued
WEARABLE INSECT CONTROL CLIP	United States	12/2/2016	29/586,430	D813,344	3/20/2018	Issued
HANDHELD BUG ZAPPER	United States	12/2/2016	29/586,434	D807,984	1/16/2018	Issued
SURFACE ORNAMENTATION APPLIED TO AN INSECT CONTROL DEVICE	United States	12/2/2016	29/586,435	D825,710	8/14/2018	Issued
COOKING STONE APPARATUS WITH ROTATABLE COOKING SURFACE	United States	9/6/2018	16/123,919	11076718	8/3/2021	Issued
POTATO SLICING RACK	United States	6/29/2017	29/609,327	D823,048	7/17/2018	Issued
POTATO SLICING RACK	United States	6/29/2017	29/609,331	D833,235	11/13/2018	Issued
GRILL CLEANING TOOL	United States	6/27/2017	29/608,940	D827,962	9/4/2018	Issued
GRILL CLEANING TOOL	United States	6/27/2017	29/608,947	D828,666	9/11/2018	Issued
GRILL PRESS	United States	6/27/2017	29/608,953	D833,234	11/13/2018	Issued
GRILL PRESS	United States	6/27/2017	29/608,961	D840,198	2/12/2019	Issued
HOT DOG SPIRAL CUTTER	United States	7/25/2017	29/611,790	D830,795	10/16/2018	Issued
GRILLING GRID	United States	7/25/2017	29/611,791	D824,726	8/7/2018	Issued
GRILLING GRID	United States	7/25/2017	29/611,792	D824,727	8/7/2018	Issued
STOVETOP SMOKER	United States	7/25/2017	29/611,794	D829,488	10/2/2018	Issued
	MEAT CLAW UTENSIL HANDLE INSECT CONTROL WRISTBAND WEARABLE INSECT CONTROL CLIP HANDHELD BUG ZAPPER SURFACE ORNAMENTATION APPLIED TO AN INSECT CONTROL DEVICE COOKING STONE APPARATUS WITH ROTATABLE COOKING SURFACE POTATO SLICING RACK POTATO SLICING RACK GRILL CLEANING TOOL GRILL CLEANING TOOL GRILL PRESS HOT DOG SPIRAL CUTTER GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID	MEAT CLAW MEAT CLAW United States United States INSECT CONTROL WRISTBAND WEARABLE INSECT CONTROL CLIP HANDHELD BUG ZAPPER SURFACE ORNAMENTATION APPLIED TO AN INSECT CONTROL DEVICE COOKING STONE APPARATUS WITH ROTATABLE COOKING SURFACE POTATO SLICING RACK States POTATO SLICING RACK States GRILL CLEANING TOOL GRILL PRESS GRILL CLEANING TOOL GRILL PRESS HOT DOG SPIRAL CUTTER GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID STOVETOP SMOKER	PIZZA OVEN States MEAT CLAW United States United States United States INSECT CONTROL WRISTBAND WEARABLE INSECT CONTROL CLIP HANDHELD BUG ZAPPER SURFACE ORNAMENTATION APPLIED TO AN INSECT CONTROL DEVICE COOKING STONE APPARATUS WITH ROTATABLE COOKING SURFACE POTATO SLICING RACK GRILL CLEANING TOOL GRILL CLEANING TOOL GRILL PRESS GRILL PRESS GRILL PRESS GRILL PRESS GRILL PRESS GRILL ING GRID GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID GRILLING GRID STOVETOP SMOKER VINITED 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017 7/25/2017	PIZZA OVEN	PIZZA OVEN	Pizza Oven

D3455-	PIZZA STONE	United	7/25/2017	29/611,795	D824,717	8/7/2018	Issued
116.D		States	772072017	23/011,/30	D024,717	0///2010	155464
D3455-	GRILLING BAG	United	1/4/2018	29/632,048	D839,653	2/5/2019	lssued
117.D	OTTILLITYO B/TO	States	1/4/2010	23/002,040	D000,000	2/3/2019	Issueu
D3455-	MARINADE INJECTOR	United	11/28/2017	29/627,549	D844,392	92 //2/2019	Issued
118.D	T II THIN TO E IN TO E COTON	States	11/20/2017	20/02/,040	5044,002	4/2/2010	
D3455-	GRILL CLEANING	United	7/24/2018	29/657,691	D850,044	5/28/2019	hausel
119A-D	TOOL	States	772472010	23/03/,031	D030,044	3/20/2013	133464
D3455-	GRILL CLEANING	United	7/24/2018	29/657,692	D860,566	9/17/2019	lecued
119B-D	TOOL	States	772472010	29/03/,092	0000,300	9/1//2019	issueu
D3455-	GRILL CLEANING	United	7/24/2018	29/657,693	D850,045	5/28/2019	lecued
120A-D	TOOL	States	//24/2010	29/00/,090	0650,045	5/26/2019	Issueu
D3455-	GRILL CLEANING	United	7/24/2018	29/657,694	D860,567	9/17/2019	lecued
120B-D	TOOL	States	//24/2016	29/65/,694	D660,567	9/1//2019	Issueu
D3455-	GRILL BAG	United	8/7/2018	20/650 275	D001 620	4/21/2020	Issued
121.D	GRILL BAG	States	0///2010	29/659,275	D881,629		
D3455-	GRILL PRESS	United	1/9/2023	20/001 002			Pending
124.D	GRILL PRESS	States	1/9/2023	29/881,983			Pending
D3455- 125.B	CONVERTIBLE ROTISSERIE SUPPORT INSERT FOR A BARBECUE GRILL	United States	8/2/2024	18/793,571			Pending
D3455- 125.D	ROTISSERIE INSERT FOR A BARBECUE GRILL	United States	6/3/2024	29/945,450			Pending
D3455- 126.D	PIZZA STONE	United States	9/28/2023	29/903,952			Pending
D3455- 127.D	DISPOSABLE BARBECUE GRILL	United States	2/12/2024	29/928,487			Pending

RECORDED: 12/09/2024